O©ooO~NO OIS~ WN P

NNNNONNNRRRERPRRERRR R
EWNPFPOOWONOOUINWNE O

N
o1

W WMNDNDNDN
R O OWOo~NO®

w w
w N

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE WAIVING CERTAIN FEES AND REQUIREMENTS, AND
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF CERTAIN COSTS FOR THE CITY CO-
SPONSORED 2013 ZILKER PARK KITE FESTIVAL WHICH IS TO BE HELD
SUNDAY, MARCH 3, 2013.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. The following fees are waived for the 2013 Zilker Park Kite Festival event to
be held on Sunday, March 3, 2013 at Zilker Hillside Theater:

$6,500
500
500
460
104

350
100
500

76
$1,295
$ 595

4 H HH ©+ H HPh

$10,980

Event Day Rental Fees (Parks & Recreation Dept.)
Maintenance Fees (Parks & Recreation Dept.)
Utilities Fees (Parks & Recreation Dept.)
Banner Installation and Removal (Austin Transportation Dept.)
Banner and Permit Review Fee (Planning & Development Review
Depart.)
Permit Fee (Austin Transportation Dept.)
Application Fee (Austin Transportation Dept.)
Traffic Control Plan (Austin Transportation Dept.)
Safety Inspection fee (Austin Transportation Dept.)
Temporary Food Permit (Health and Human Services Dept.)
Recycling Roll off Services and Trash Containers
(Austin Resource Recovery Dept.)

Total Fees Waived

Payments authorized:

$15,228
$ 3,000
$ 1,580
$10,000

$29,808

Police Costs (Austin Police Dept.)

On-site Parking and Staff Costs (Parks & Recreation Dept.)
Standby Fees (Emergency Medical Services)

Barricade Costs (Austin Transportation Dept.)

Total Payments Authorized

PART 2. The refundable damage deposit requirement of $2,500 is waived.

Date: 2/7/2013 4:51 PM

Page 1 of 2 COA Law Department

M:\GC\General Legal Advice\2012-2013 Council Items\Drafts\02-14-13\Zilker Park Kite Fest draft ordinance.doc Responsible Att’y: Jim Williams




PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on

PASSED AND APPROVED

, 2013

APPROVED:

, 2013.

Karen M. Kennard
City Attorney

Date: 2/7/2013 4:51 PM Page 2 of 2

wn W W

Lee Leffingwell
Mayor

ATTEST:

Jannette S. Goodall
City Clerk

COA Law Department

M:\GC\General Legal Advice\2012-2013 Council Items\Drafts\02-14-13\Zilker Park Kite Fest draft ordinance.doc Responsible Att’y: Jim Williams




