ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE WAIVING CERTAIN FEES AND REQUIREMENTS, AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF CERTAIN COSTS FOR THE CITY CO-SPONSORED 2013 ZILKER PARK KITE FESTIVAL WHICH IS TO BE HELD SUNDAY, MARCH 3, 2013.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. The following fees are waived for the 2013 Zilker Park Kite Festival event to be held on Sunday, March 3, 2013 at Zilker Hillside Theater:

0	\$6,500	Event Day Rental Fees (Parks & Recreation Dept.)
1	\$ 500	Maintenance Fees (Parks & Recreation Dept.)
2	\$ 500	Utilities Fees (Parks & Recreation Dept.)
3	\$ 460	Banner Installation and Removal (Austin Transportation Dept.)
4	\$ 104	Banner and Permit Review Fee (Planning & Development Review
5		Depart.)
6	\$ 350	Permit Fee (Austin Transportation Dept.)
7	\$ 100	Application Fee (Austin Transportation Dept.)
8	\$ 500	Traffic Control Plan (Austin Transportation Dept.)
9	\$ 76	Safety Inspection fee (Austin Transportation Dept.)
20	\$1,295	Temporary Food Permit (Health and Human Services Dept.)
21	<u>\$ 595</u>	Recycling Roll off Services and Trash Containers
22		(Austin Resource Recovery Dept.)

\$10,980 Total Fees Waived

Payments authorized:

\$15,228	Police Costs (Austin Police Dept.)
\$ 3,000	On-site Parking and Staff Costs (Parks & Recreation Dept.)
\$ 1,580	Standby Fees (Emergency Medical Services)
\$10,000	Barricade Costs (Austin Transportation Dept.)
	•

\$29,808 Total Payments Authorized

PART 2. The refundable damage deposit requirement of \$2,500 is waived.

1	PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on _	, 2013.
2 3	PASSED AND APPROVED	
4		§
5		§
6	, 2013	§
7		Lee Leffingwell
8		Mayor
9		
10		
11	APPROVED:	ATTEST:
12	Karen M. Kennard	Jannette S. Goodall
13	City Attorney	City Clerk
-		